

DECISION

Case number:	NDR224-13
Applicant:	Karen Maureen Doneman
Respondent:	Syd Saville and Heather Saville
Before:	Member Allen
Before: Date:	Member Allen 17 April 2014

THE TRIBUNAL DIRECTS THAT:

- 1. The application is dismissed.
- 2. The Tribunal will refund the amount of \$400 to Syd Saville and Heather Saville within 7 days.

Signed

Member Allen Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal